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2023 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’'S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 139 DECEMBER 2023

FINAL TOPLINE
NOVEMBER 27 - DECEMBER 3, 2023
N=5,203
ASK ALL:
SATIS Allin all, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in this country today?
Satisfied Dissatisfied No answer
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 22 77 1
Jul 10-16, 2023 22 77 1
Jun 5-11, 2023 21 78 1
Mar 27-Apr 2, 2023 19 80 1
Jan 18-24, 2023 22 78 *
Nov 16-27, 2022 24 75 1
Oct 10-16, 2022 21 79 1
Aug 1-14, 2022 18 81 1
Apr 25-May 1, 2022 24 75 1
Jan 10-17, 2022 21 78 1
Sep 20-26, 2021 25 74 1
Sep 13-19, 2021 26 74 *
Mar 1-7, 2021 33 66 1
Nov 12-17, 2020 22 77 1
Sep 30-Oct 5, 2020 18 82 1
Jul 27-Aug 2, 2020 12 87 1
Jun 16-22, 2020 12 87 1
Apr 7-12, 2020 31 68 1
Mar 19-24, 2020 33 66 1
Oct 29-Nov 11, 2019 31 69 1
Oct 1-13, 2019 28 71 1
Jul 22-Aug 4, 2019 27 72 1
Nov 27-Dec 10, 2018 34 65 1
Jan 29-Feb 13, 2018 36 63 1
Feb 28-Mar 12, 2017! 32 68 0
Sep 27-0ct 10, 2016 23 75 2
Jun 7-Jul 5, 2016 19 80 1
Sep 15-Oct 3, 2014 25 75 0

1The W24.5 Mode Study survey was administered by web and phone. Results reported here are from web mode only.
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ASK ALL:

POL1IB Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

ASK IF POL1]JB=1,2:

POL1IBSTR Do you [IF POL13B=1: approve; IF POL1JB=2: disapprove] of the way Joe Biden is
handling his job as president...

NET Very Not so No NET Very Not so No No
Approve strongly strongly answer Disapprove strongly strongly answer answer

Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 33 17 16 * 64 44 19 1 1
Jun 5-11, 2023 35 17 17 1 62 41 20 * 3
Mar 27-Apr 2, 2023 37 18 18 * 60 41 19 1 3
Jan 18-24, 2023 38 18 19 1 60 41 18 * 3
Oct 10-16, 2022 38 19 19 1 59 40 18 1 3
Aug 1-14, 2022 37 17 19 1 60 39 20 * 3
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 37 18 18 1 62 45 16 1 2
Mar 7-13, 2022 43 n/a n/a n/a 55 n/a n/a n/a 2
Jan 10-17, 2022 41 21 19 1 56 39 18 * 3
Sep 13-19, 2021 44 27 17 * 53 38 15 1 3
Jul 8-18, 2021 55 n/a n/a n/a 43 n/a n/a n/a 2
Apr 5-11, 2021 59 n/a n/a n/a 39 n/a n/a n/a 2
Mar 1-7, 2021 54 38 15 1 42 29 12 1 4

See past presidents’ approval trends: Donald Trump, Barack Obama, George W. Bush, Bill Clinton

ASK ALL:
INSTFAV Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following? [RANDOMIZE
ITEMS]
ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N =2,604]:
--------- Favorable ------- ------ Unfavorable ------
No
NET Very Mostly NET Very Mostly answer
a. The Republican Party
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 35 5 29 64 30 34 2
Jul 10-16, 2023 36 6 30 63 31 32 2
Mar 20-26, 2023 39 7 32 59 26 32 3
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 37 7 30 61 32 29 2
Mar 21-27, 2022 40 8 32 58 26 33 2
Jan 10-17, 2022 35 7 28 63 31 32 2
Mar 1-7, 2021 38 7 31 60 29 31 2
Jul 27-Aug 2, 2020 41 11 30 57 31 27 1
Jan 6-19, 20202 41 9 32 57 26 31 2
Jul 22-Aug 4, 2019 41 10 31 57 27 30 2
PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON:
(voL.) (voL.)
————— Favorable ----- ---- Unfavorable ---- Never Can't rate/
Total Very Mostly Total Very Mostly heard of Ref
July 23-Aug 4, 2020 42 15 26 55 33 23 * 3
Jan 8-13, 2020 45 14 31 51 26 24 * 4

2 In the January 2020 survey, favorability of the Democratic Party and the Republican Party was asked in two different formats. There
were no significant differences between the two formats, so results for the questions were combined.
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PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON CONTINUED ...
(voL.) (VOL.)

————— Favorable ----- ---- Unfavorable ---- Never Can't rate/

Total Very Mostly Total Very Mostly heard of Ref
Sep 5-16, 2019 41 11 30 52 26 26 1 5
July 10-15, 2019 45 12 33 52 27 24 * 3
Jan 9-14, 2019 42 12 30 54 24 30 * 3
Sep 18-24, 2018 43 10 33 52 26 27 * 4
Mar 7-14, 2018 41 10 31 55 25 30 * 4
Jun 8-18, 2017 40 10 31 54 27 26 * 5
Apr 5-11, 2017 40 10 30 57 27 30 0 3
Jan 4-9, 2017 47 12 35 49 20 29 * 5
Oct 20-25, 2016 40 10 31 55 23 33 * 5
Aug 9-16, 2016 38 9 29 56 26 31 0 6
Jun 15-26, 2016 35 9 26 60 30 29 * 5
Apr 12-19, 2016 33 9 24 62 32 30 * 5/
Aug 27-Oct 4, 2015 37 6 31 58 26 32 * 5
Jul 14-20, 2015 32 7 26 60 28 32 * 7
Jan 7-11, 2015 41 9 32 53 24 29 * 6
Dec 3-7, 2014 (U) 37 9 28 57 26 32 * 6
Oct 14-20, 2014 38 7 31 54 25 29 * 8
Jan 23-Mar 16, 2014 37 7 30 55 24 31 * 7
Dec 3-8, 2013 (U) 35 8 27 59 28 31 0 6
Oct 9-13, 2013 38 5 32 58 26 32 * 4
Jul 17-21, 2013 33 7 25 58 25 34 * 9
Jun 12-16, 2013 40 8 32 55 23 33 * 5
Jan 9-13, 2013 33 6 28 58 27 31 1 8
Dec 5-9, 2012 36 7 28 59 23 36 * 5
Sep 12-16, 2012 42 12 30 50 25 26 * 8
Jun 28-Jul 9, 2012 36 9 27 56 28 28 * 8
Mar 7-11, 2012 36 7 30 56 27 29 * 8
Jan 11-16, 2012 35 7 27 58 28 30 * 7
Sep 22-0ct 4, 2011 36 7 29 55 27 28 * 9
Aug 17-21, 2011 34 5 29 59 27 32 * 7
Feb 22-Mar 1, 2011 42 9 32 51 22 28 1 7
Feb 2-7, 2011 43 8 35 48 19 29 * 9
Aug 25-Sep 6, 2010 43 8 35 49 21 28 * 8
July 1-5, 2010 39 10 29 49 24 25 * 12
April 1-5, 2010 37 8 29 53 26 27 * 9
Mar 18-21, 2010 37 5 32 51 20 31 * 12
Feb 3-9, 2010 46 5 41 46 14 32 0 8
Aug 20-27, 2009 40 6 34 50 19 31 * 10
Aug 11-17, 2009 40 7 33 50 18 32 * 10
Mar 31-Apr 6, 2009 40 7 33 51 17 34 0 9
Jan 7-11, 2009 40 5 35 55 21 34 * 5
Late October, 2008 40 10 30 50 23 27 * 10
Mid-September, 2008 47 11 36 46 22 24 * 7
August, 2008 43 9 34 49 18 31 1 7
Late May, 2008 39 7 32 53 20 33 * 8
July, 2007 39 7 32 53 22 31 0 8
Early January, 2007 41 9 32 48 21 27 1 10
Late October, 2006 41 9 32 50 20 30 * 9
July, 2006 40 10 30 52 23 29 1 7
April, 2006 40 10 30 50 21 29 * 10
February, 2006 44 11 33 50 24 26 * 6
Late October, 2005 42 12 30 49 24 25 * 9
July, 2005 48 13 35 43 18 25 * 9
June, 2005 48 11 37 44 20 24 0 8
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PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON CONTINUED ...
(voL.) (vOL.)

————— Favorable ----- ---- Unfavorable ---- Never Can't rate/
Total Very Mostly Total Very Mostly heard of Ref
December, 2004 52 15 37 42 17 25 0 6
June, 2004 51 12 39 40 14 26 0 9
Early February, 2004 52 14 38 42 16 26 * 6
June, 2003 58 14 44 33 10 23 0 9
April, 2003 63 14 49 31 10 21 * 6
December, 2002 59 18 41 33 11 22 * 8
July, 2001 48 11 37 42 15 27 * 10
January, 2001 56 13 43 35 13 22 * 9
September, 2000 (RVs) 53 11 42 40 12 28 0 7
August, 1999 53 8 45 43 12 31 * 4
February, 1999 44 7 37 51 15 36 0 5
January, 1999 44 10 34 50 23 27 0 6
Early December, 1998 46 11 35 47 20 27 * 7
Early October, 1998 (RVs) 52 9 43 42 14 28 0 6
Early September, 1998 56 9 47 37 11 26 * 7
March, 1998 50 10 40 43 12 31 * 7
August, 1997 47 9 38 47 11 36 * 6
June, 1997 51 8 43 42 11 31 1 6
January, 1997 52 8 44 43 10 33 * 5
October, 1995 52 10 42 44 16 28 * 4
December, 1994 67 21 46 27 8 19 * 6
July, 1994 63 12 51 33 8 25 * 4
May, 1993 54 12 42 35 10 25 0 11
July, 1992 46 9 37 48 17 31 * 6
ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=2,604]:
INSTFAV CONTINUED ... @ -------- Favorable -------  ------ Unfavorable ------
No
NET Very Mostly NET Very Mostly answer
b. The Democratic Party
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 37 7 30 61 29 32 2
Jul 10-16, 2023 37 6 32 61 30 31 1
Mar 20-26, 2023 40 6 34 58 29 28 3
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 41 8 33 57 30 27 2
Mar 21-27, 2022 43 7 36 55 28 27 2
Jan 10-17, 2022 43 7 35 55 28 28 2
Mar 1-7, 2021 47 10 37 51 24 26 2
Jul 27-Aug 2, 2020 46 11 35 53 29 24 1
Jan 6-19, 20203 44 8 36 54 26 28 2
Jul 22-Aug 4, 2019 47 10 37 51 27 24 1
PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON: (voL.) (voL.)
————— Favorable ----- ---- Unfavorable ---- Never Can't rate/
Total Very Mostly Total Very Mostly heard of Ref
July 23-Aug 4, 2020 42 10 32 55 33 22 * 3
Jan 8-13, 2020 46 11 34 50 29 21 * 4
Sep 5-16, 2019 47 11 35 48 27 22 * 5
July 10-15, 2019 45 10 35 52 27 24 0 3
Jan 9-14, 2019 49 12 38 47 25 21 * 4
Sep 18-24, 2018 53 13 40 42 20 22 * 4
Mar 7-14, 2018 42 8 35 54 24 30 * 4
Jun 8-18, 2017 44 12 32 50 24 26 * 5

3 In the January 2020 survey, favorability of the Democratic Party and the Republican Party was asked in two different formats. There
were no significant differences between the two formats, so results for the questions were combined.
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PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON CONTINUED ...

Apr 5-11, 2017

Jan 4-9, 2017

Oct 20-25, 2016
Aug 9-16, 2016
Jun 15-26, 2016
Apr 12-19, 2016
Aug 27-Oct 4, 2015
Jul 14-20, 2015
Jan 7-11, 2015

Dec 3-7, 2014 (U)
Oct 15-20, 2014
Jan 23-Mar 16, 2014
Dec 3-8, 2013 (U)
Oct 9-13, 2013

Jul 17-21, 2013
Jun 12-16, 2013
Jan 9-13, 2013

Dec 5-9, 2012

Sep 12-16, 2012
Jun 28-Jul 9, 2012
Mar 7-11, 2012

Jan 11-16, 2012
Sep 22-0Oct 4, 2011
Aug 17-21, 2011
Feb 22-Mar 1, 2011
Feb 2-7, 2011

Aug 25-Sep 6, 2010
July 1-5, 2010
April 1-5, 2010

Mar 18-21, 2010
Feb 3-9, 2010

Aug 20-27, 2009
Aug 11-17, 2009
Mar 31-Apr 6, 2009
Jan 7-11, 2009
Late October, 2008
Mid-September, 2008
August, 2008

Late May, 2008
July, 2007

Early January, 2007
Late October, 2006
July, 2006

April, 2006
February, 2006
Late October, 2005
July, 2005

June, 2005
December, 2004
June, 2004

Early February, 2004
June, 2003

April, 2003
December, 2002
July, 2001

(voL.)
————— Favorable ----- ---- Unfavorable ---- Never
Total Very Mostly Total Very Mostly heard of
45 11 34 51 26 25 *
51 13 38 45 18 26 *
52 15 37 45 22 22 *
49 15 35 46 22 24 *
49 17 33 46 23 23 *
45 14 31 50 27 23 *
45 10 35 50 24 26 *
48 12 36 47 22 25 0
46 12 34 48 21 28 *
41 11 30 54 26 28 *
47 11 35 46 21 25 *
46 12 34 47 23 24 *
47 15 32 48 24 24 *
47 9 39 48 22 27 0
41 10 31 50 23 28 *
51 14 37 45 19 26 0
47 13 34 46 18 28 *
48 11 37 47 23 25 1
53 21 32 40 18 22 *
47 14 33 45 21 24 *
49 14 36 43 18 25 *
43 13 29 51 23 28 *
46 13 32 45 19 26 *
43 9 34 50 21 29 *
48 14 34 45 18 27 *
47 13 35 46 17 29 *
50 13 36 44 20 24 *
44 12 31 45 22 23 *
38 9 29 52 27 25 *
40 8 32 49 25 24 *
48 9 39 44 17 27 *
48 11 37 43 19 24 *
49 12 37 40 16 25 *
59 15 44 34 13 21 *
62 19 43 32 12 20 *
57 19 38 33 15 18 *
55 18 37 39 14 25 *
57 16 41 37 13 24 *
57 14 43 37 14 23 *
51 13 38 41 14 27 0
54 15 39 35 12 23 *
53 13 40 36 11 25 *
47 13 34 44 13 31 2
47 12 35 42 14 28 *
48 14 34 44 17 27 0
49 14 35 41 15 26 *
50 15 35 41 14 27 *
52 12 40 39 13 26 *
53 13 40 41 14 27 *
54 12 42 36 11 25 0
58 14 44 37 9 28 *
54 11 43 38 10 28 0
57 13 44 36 11 25 *
54 15 39 37 10 27 *
58 18 40 34 10 24 *

www.pewresearch.org
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PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON CONTINUED ...
(voL.) (vOL.)

————— Favorable ----- ---- Unfavorable ---- Never Can't rate/
Total Very Mostly Total Very Mostly heard of Ref
January, 2001 60 18 42 30 9 21 1 9
September, 2000 (RVs) 60 16 44 35 12 23 * 5
August, 1999 59 14 45 37 9 28 * 4
February, 1999 58 11 47 37 11 26 0 5
January, 1999 55 14 41 38 12 26 0 7
Early December, 1998 59 18 41 34 10 24 0 7
Early October, 1998 (RVs) 56 11 45 38 9 29 * 6
Early September, 1998 60 13 47 33 8 25 * 7
March, 1998 58 15 43 36 10 26 * 6
August, 1997 52 11 41 42 10 32 0 6
June, 1997 61 10 51 33 8 25 * 6
January, 1997 60 13 47 35 7 28 * 5
October, 1995 49 9 40 48 11 37 0 3
December, 1994 50 13 37 44 13 31 * 6
July, 1994 62 13 49 34 7 27 * 4
May, 1993 57 14 43 34 9 25 0 9
July, 1992 61 17 44 33 9 24 * 6
ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=2,604]:
INSTFAV CONTINUED ... @ ----—--- Favorable ------  ----- Unfavorable -----
No
NET Very Mostly NET Very  Mostly answer
C. Congress
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 23 2 21 74 22 52 3
Jul 10-16, 2023 26 1 24 72 17 54 2
Mar 27-Apr 2, 2023 26 2 24 72 19 53 2
Aug 1-14, 2022 31 3 27 66 19 47 3
Jan 10-17, 2022 28 2 26 70 22 48 2
Apr 5-11, 2021 36 3 33 61 17 44 2
Jul 27-Aug 2, 2020 35 4 31 63 17 45 2
Jan 6-19, 2020 33 3 30 65 20 45 2
Jul 22-Aug 4, 2019 35 3 32 64 19 45 1
PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON:
(voL.) (voL.)
————— Favorable ----- ---- Unfavorable ---- Never Can't rate/
Total Very Mostly Total Very Mostly heard of Ref

Jul 23-Aug 4, 2020 27 6 21 68 29 39 4
Jan 8-13, 2020 34 6 27 62 25 36 5
Jul 10-15, 2019 36 6 30 59 23 36 0 5
Mar 7-14, 2018 30 4 26 67 27 40 * 3
Apr 5-11, 2017 34 5 29 62 24 38 * 4
Jun 15-26, 2016 31 10 22 63 29 34 * 5
Sep 22-27, 2015 27 4 23 69 29 40 0 4
Jul 14-20, 2015 25 5 20 69 31 38 * 5
Mar 25-29, 2015 22 4 18 72 34 38 * 5
Dec 3-7, 2014 (U) 22 4 18 71 34 37 * 7
Jul 8-14, 2014 28 5 23 69 28 41 * 4
Feb 12-Feb 26, 2014 23 5 18 72 35 37 * 5
Dec 3-8, 2013 (U) 27 6 21 67 32 35 * 6

www.pewresearch.org
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PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON CONTINUED...

Oct 9-13, 2013

Jul 17-21, 2013
Jan 9-13, 2013

Dec 5-9, 2012

Jun 28-Jul 9, 2012
Jan 11-16, 2012
Aug 17-21, 2011
Feb 22-Mar 1, 2011
Jul 1-5, 2010

Apr 1-5, 2010

Mar 18-21, 2010
Feb 3-9, 2010

Aug 20-27, 2009
Mar 31-Apr 6, 2009
Jan 7-11, 2009
Late May, 2008

Jul, 2007

Early January, 2007
Late October, 2006
February, 2006
Late October, 2005
July, 2005

June, 2005

June, 2004

July, 2001

March, 2001
January, 2001

September, 2000 (RVs)

August, 1999
June, 1999
February, 1999
January, 1999

Early December, 1998
Early October, 1998 (RVs)
Early September, 1998

October, 1997
August, 1997
June, 1997
May, 1997
February, 1997
January, 1997
June, 1996
April, 1996
January, 1996
October, 1995
August, 1995
June, 1995

(voL.)
————— Favorable ----- ---- Unfavorable ---- Never
Total Very Mostly Total Very Mostly heard of
23 4 19 73 32 42 0
21 3 18 70 33 37 *
23 4 19 68 32 36 *
27 4 22 67 24 43 1
27 5 22 65 30 35 *
23 5 18 69 33 36 *
25 4 21 70 30 40 4
34 4 30 57 21 36 1
33 6 27 56 23 33 *
25 3 22 65 30 36 *
26 3 23 62 23 39 *
41 3 38 50 17 34 0
37 4 33 52 20 32 *
50 10 40 43 15 28 *
40 5 35 52 20 32 *
41 6 35 51 17 34 0
41 6 35 51 16 35 0
53 11 42 38 9 29 1
41 5 36 46 15 31 *
44 6 38 47 14 33 0
45 7 38 45 13 32 *
49 6 43 40 11 29 *
49 6 43 40 10 30 *
56 7 49 33 7 26 *
57 7 50 32 8 24 *
56 6 50 36 10 26 1
64 10 54 23 5 18 1
61 8 53 32 5 27 *
63 8 55 34 7 27 *
56 9 47 39 9 30 *
52 4 48 44 8 36 0
48 7 41 45 15 30 0
52 11 41 41 12 29 0
62 7 55 33 8 25 0
66 7 59 27 5 22 0
53 5 48 44 11 33 0
50 6 44 44 11 33 0
52 4 48 42 8 34 0
49 5 44 42 10 32 *
52 6 46 40 9 31 *
56 6 50 40 8 32 *
45 6 39 50 12 38 *
45 6 39 50 13 37 0
42 4 38 54 16 38 *
42 4 38 55 13 42 0
45 5 40 47 13 34 *
53 8 45 42 11 31 *
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PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON CONTINUED...
(VOL.) (VOL.)

————— Favorable ----- ---- Unfavorable ---- Never Can't rate/

Total Very Mostly Total Very Mostly heard of Ref
February, 1995 54 10 44 37 10 27 0 9
July, 1994 53 7 46 43 9 34 * 4
May, 1993 43 8 35 48 13 35 0 9
November, 1991 51 7 44 43 9 34 0 6
March, 1991 66 16 50 26 7 19 0 8
May, 1990 59 6 53 34 9 25 1 6
May, 1988 64 8 56 28 5 23 0 8
January, 1988 64 6 58 29 4 25 0 7
May, 1987 74 10 64 20 4 16 * 6
January, 1987 59 7 52 31 8 23 0 10
July, 1985 67 9 58 26 5 21 * 7

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:
JBCONF Thinking about Joe Biden’s ability to handle a number of things, how confident are you that Joe
Biden can do each of the following? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all No
confident confident confident confident answer

ECON Make good decisions about
economic policy

Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 13 23 25 39 1
Mar 27-Apr 2, 2023 10 28 26 35 1
Jun 27-1ul 4, 2022 9 29 22 39 1
Jan 10-17, 2022 12 33 23 33 1
Sep 13-19, 2021 17 31 19 32 1
Mar 1-7, 2021 24 32 17 27 *
Nov 12-17, 2020 21 31 19 28 1
Sep 30-Oct 5, 2020 17 33 19 30 1
Jun 16-22, 2020 12 35 23 29 1
CRIS Handle an international crisis

Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 14 21 24 41 1

Mar 27-Apr 2, 2023 13 26 26 35 1
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 14 26 21 38 1
Jan 10-17, 2022 16 28 21 35 1

IMMI Make wise decisions about immigration
policy

Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 9 23 26 42 1
Mar 27-Apr 2, 2023 8 26 27 38 1
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 9 30 21 39 1
Jan 10-17, 2022 10 30 24 34 1
Sep 13-19, 2021 14 29 20 37 1
Mar 1-7, 2021 22 31 15 31 *

www.pewresearch.org
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JBCONF CONTINUED... Very Somewhat Not too Not at all No
confident confident confident confident answer

CONG Work effectively with Congress

Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 8 27 32 32 1
Mar 27-Apr 2, 2023 6 31 32 29 1
Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 8 30 32 30 1
Jan 10-17, 2022 9 32 33 25 1

CLSR Bring the country closer together
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 6 18 32 44 1
Jun 27-1ul 4, 2022 6 20 32 42 1
Jan 10-17, 2022 5 25 31 39 1
Sep 13-19, 2021 9 25 28 37 1
Mar 1-7, 2021 15 33 24 28 1
Sep 30-Oct 5, 2020 17 32 20 29 1
Jun 16-22, 2020 14 30 25 30 1

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:

REPFIELD Overall, what's your impression of the candidates running for the Republican presidential

nomination? AS A GROUP, would you say the candidates are...

BASED ON REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN REGISTERED VOTERS [N=1,901]:

Excellent Good Only fair Poor No answer

2024 Election

Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 9 45 35 11 1
PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON:

(voL.)
Excellent Good Only fair Poor DK/Ref

2016 Election

Sep 22-27, 2015 15 44 29 10 2

May 12-18, 2015 11 46 32 8 3
2012 Election

Mar 7-11, 2012 6 43 39 9 2

Jan 26-29, 2012 8 38 40 12 2

Jan 4-8, 2012 5 46 34 10 6

Nov 9-14, 2011 10 38 39 7 6

Aug 17-21, 2011 9 40 38 6 7

May 25-30, 2011 5 39 36 7 13
2008 Election

February, 2008 10 50 31 7 2

January, 2008 11 57 28 3 1

November, 2007 9 47 34 7 3

October, 20074 5 46 36 7 6

September, 2007 8 41 36 8 6
1996 Election

October, 1995 5 46 40 6 3
1988 Election

January 1988 (GP) 6 50 35 4 5

4 Before October 2007, answer choice read “Fair” not “Only fair.” In October 2007, the question was asked both ways, and no
difference was found. As a result, October 2007 numbers combine both versions of the question. In 1988, 1991 and 1993, question
asked about “men running for the [party] presidential nomination.”

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK ALL REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN OR NO LEAN (XPARTYSUMFINAL=1,9):
REPNOMOE Thinking about the 2024 presidential election, who would be your first choice for the
Republican nomination for president?

BASED ON REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN REGISTERED VOTERS [N=1,901]:

Nov 27-Dec 3,

2023
52 Donald Trump
14 Ron DeSantis
11 Nikki Haley
3 Vivek Ramaswamy
1 Chris Christie
18 No answer

TREND FOR COMPARISON
BASED ON REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN REGISTERED VOTERS:

First choice

Apr 5- Mar 2- Nov 24- Aug 11- Mar 10-

May 2, 28, Dec 22, Sep 8, Apr 6,

2016 2016 2015 2015 2015
Donald Trump 42 38 30 22 1
Ted Cruz 24 24 15 6 5
John Kasich 10 8 1 2 *
Marco Rubio 2 8 12 4 4
Ben Carson 1 3 12 10 5
Rand Paul 1 2 3 3 5
Jeb Bush 1 1 4 9 8
Other 7 4 9 18 35
No answer 13 12 14 25 37

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK ALL REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN OR NO LEAN REGISTERED VOTERS
(XPARTYSUMFINAL=1,9 & XREG=1):

PRICANDSAT_R

Now thinking about some of the candidates running for the Republican nomination for
president...

Regardless of who your first choice is, how would you feel if each of the following
became the Republican nominee in 2024? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS; RANDOMIZE
RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-4 AND 4-1 WITH 5 ALWAYS LAST; SHOW RESPONSE
OPTIONS IN THE SAME ORDER FOR EACH RESPONDENT]

BASED ON REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN REGISTERED VOTERS [N=1,901]:

Donald Trump
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023

Ron DeSantis
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023

Nikki Haley
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023

Vivek Ramaswamy
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023

Chris Christie
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Have not heard No
satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied enough to say answer
49 22 11 16 1 *
25 38 15 12 9 *
15 33 16 16 20 *

7 29 19 17 27 *

3 15 24 44 14 1

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK ALL REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN OR NO LEAN (XPARTYSUMFINAL=1,9):

REPDEALFGHT Which is more important to you in a Republican presidential candidate?
Someone who, if elected president, will focus on... [RANDOMIZE]

BASED ON REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN REGISTERED VOTERS [N=1,901]:

Nov 27-Dec 3
2023

50 Finding common ground with Democrats on policies,
even if it means giving up some things Republicans
want

49 Pushing hard for policies Republicans want,
even it makes it much harder to get some things
done

1 No answer

TREND FOR COMPARISON
BASED ON REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN REGISTERED VOTERS:

REPDEALFGHT Which is more important to you for Donald Trump to focus on

Jan 6-19
2020

Finding common ground with Democrats on policies, 43
even if it means giving up some things Republicans
want
Pushing hard for policies Republicans want, 54
even it makes it much harder to get some things done
No answer 3

TREND FOR COMPARISON
BASED ON DEMOCRAT/LEAN DEMOCRAT REGISTERED VOTERS:

Sep 3-15
2019
47

52

DEMDEALFGHT Which is more important to you in a Democratic presidential candidate?

Someone who, if elected president, will focus on...

Jan 6-19,
2020

Finding common ground with Republicans on policies, 63
even if it means giving up some things Democrats
want
Pushing hard for policies Democrats want, 35
even it makes it much harder to get some things done
No answer 2

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK ALL REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN OR NO LEAN (XPARTYSUMFINAL=1,9):

PRMRYSYT Overall, how good a job do you think next year’s caucuses and primaries will do at selecting

the best Republican candidate for the general election?

BASED ON REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN REGISTERED VOTERS [N=1,901]:

Nov 27-Dec 3
2023
10 Very good job
58 Somewhat good job
25 Somewhat bad job
6 Very bad job
1 No answer

TREND FOR COMPARISON:

Overall, how good a job do you think this year’s caucuses and primaries will do at selecting the best

Democratic candidate for the general election?

BASED ON DEMOCRAT/LEAN DEMOCRAT REGISTERED VOTERS

Jan 6-19
2020
Very good job 10
Somewhat good job 67
Somewhat bad job 18
Very bad job 3
No answer 1

RANDOMIZE ORDER OF REPPRI_FCS AND REPRIMINT
ASK ALL:

REPPRI_FCS So far, would you say the campaign for the Republican homination has been

BASED ON REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN REGISTERED VOTERS [N=1,901]:

Focused on Not focused on No
the right issues the right issues answer
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 51 45 4

RANDOMIZE ORDER OF REPPRI_FCS AND REPRIMINT
ASK ALL :

... [RANDOMIZE]

REPPRIMINT So far, would you say the campaign for the Republican nomination has been...

[RANDOMIZE]

BASED ON REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN REGISTERED VOTERS [N=1,901]:

Interesting Dull No answer
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 42 56 2

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK ALL:
REPPRIMCOMP From what you’ve read or heard, do you think the competition for the Republican nomination
in 2024 will be... [RANDOMIZE]

BASED ON REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN REGISTERED VOTERS [N=1,901]:

A close race Not a close race No answer
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 33 66 1

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:
PARTYTRAITH2H Thinking about the Republican and Democratic parties...

Which party do you think is better described by each of the following phrases?
[RANDOMIZE ITEMS; OBSERVE FORM SPLITS; RANDOMIZE 1 AND 2 WITH
OPTION 3 ALWAYS LAST; PRESERVE SAME ORDER (1 AND 2) FOR

RESPONDENTS]
The The No difference
Republican Democratic between the No
Party Party parties answer
ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=2,6041]:
FED Can effectively manage the federal
government
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 30 25 44 1
WORK Is willing to work with political leaders
from the other party
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 19 30 49 1
PLM Is concerned with the needs of people
like me
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 30 32 37 1
SEL Selects good candidates for office
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 23 25 51 1
ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=2,599]:
HON Governs in a honest and ethical way
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 22 29 49 1
UNI Tries to unite the country
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 20 30 50 1
LEAD Has effective leaders in Congress
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 21 26 52 1
MID Is concerned with the needs of middle-
class people
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 29 34 37 1

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK ALL REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN OR NO LEAN (XPARTYSUM=1,9):
DTREPPTY Finally...

Since he entered politics, has Donald Trump’s impact on the Republican Party been...
[RANDOMIZE ORDER 1-5 OR 5-1 FOR RANDOM HALF OF RESPONDENTS]

BASED ON REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN REGISTERED VOTERS [N=1,901]:

Very Somewhat Neither positive Somewhat Very No
positive positive nor negative negative negative answer
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 32 30 13 16 9 1

ASK ALL:
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING:

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...°
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
28 29 27 13 3 17 18

5 PARTY and PARTYLN asked in a prior survey.
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